

SLP(C)No. 4962 OF 2003  
ITEM No.46

Court No. 5

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4962/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2002 in CMSA 178252/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BULLU @ BHAGELU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR KESHARI AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.  
for M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2.

Dasti service in addition is also permitted.

(Neena Verma) (H.K. Bhatia)  
Court Master Court Master